
CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 1 VINOTH KUMAR ADITI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 2 RITZ MAIA KARATE EMME 

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 3 MORIYAMA - PICARD AYUMI NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 3 MADGWICK RILEY SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 1 ABDUL RAYYAN B. SHAH ZULFAQQAR DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 2 KUMAR AJAYKUMAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 3 SYED SALAUDDIN SAYED HUSSAIN MOHIDEEN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 3 PALMA MARTIM LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 5 NIEUWOUDT ANTON SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 5 PRAKASH VISHAL ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 7 MCCONNELL MIHIRKIRAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 8-9 YEARS OLD 7 PAWANOJI PARTH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 8/9 YEARS OLD -27KG 1 KUMAR AJAYKUMAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 8/9 YEARS OLD -27KG 2 HEMANTH KARTHICK DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 8/9 YEARS OLD -27KG 3 SYED SALAUDDIN SAYED HUSSAIN MOHIDEEN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 8/9 YEARS OLD -27KG 3 GOKILA KUGANATHAN SARVESH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-27KG & -32KG) 1 MORIYAMA - PICARD AYUMI NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-27KG & -32KG) 2 SRINIVASAN PRIYADHARSHINI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-27KG & -32KG) 3 VINOTH KUMAR ADITI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-27KG & -32KG) 3 SALIMI MAHDIS IRANI KARATE CLUB

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-27KG & -32KG) 5 PIRANJANA PIRANJANA DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD +32KG 1 JOUDI KHANGHAH MAHNNA IRANI KARATE CLUB

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD +32 KG 2 KULUNG NIRJARA NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD +32 KG 3 ABINAYA ABINAYA DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA
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        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD +32 KG 3 DARSHINI SOWDHA DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 8/9 YEARS OLD +32 KG 5 SAFFIYA SAFFIYA DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-32KG / +32KG) 1 PALMA MARTIM LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-32KG / +32KG) 2 PAKI TE RAUROHA NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-32KG / +32KG) 3 NIEUWOUDT ANTON SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-32KG / +32KG) 3 MCCONNELL MIHIRKIRAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-32KG / +32KG) 5 NITHIN GOVIND DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        CHILDREN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 8/9 YEARS OLD (-32KG / +32KG) 5 NAKULAN NAKULAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

FEMALE CADET / JUNIOR TEAM KATA 14/17 YEARS 1 RSA 2 SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE CADET / JUNIOR TEAM KATA 14/17 YEARS 2 SRIVARSHA/PRAJNA/SULEKA-INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 1 MICHALICOVA NICOLE CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 2 TRTIKOVA MAGDALENA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 3 LEITE IRIS LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 3 THEMATHEYU ABIYA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 5 VAN NIEKERK CHANEL SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 7 PHASHA KHUTSO SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 9 NEWNS ISABELLA NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 9 AVELLAR MARIA LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 11 SUMAN SANJANA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 15 AQUINO KIAI DENNIELLE
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 15 BOOMINATHAN SRIVARSHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +54KG 1 EAR IMOGEN NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +54 KG 2 MENDONÇA BEATRIZ LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +54 KG 3 ROMANO CARLA ISABELLA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +54 KG 3 LEITE IRIS LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +54 KG 5 VAN NIEKERK CHANEL SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +54 KG 5 PHASHA KHUTSO SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +54 KG 7 NEWNS ISABELLA NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +54 KG 7 SRI DEVYASHENE MUTHAMILMARAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 



FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -47KG 1 SUVITA GAUTAMAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -47KG 2 GIRUBAGARAN NAYANA DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -47KG 3 RAVI PRAJNA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -47KG 3 ILIE ALEXANDRA NICOLETA ACS ECHIPA CAMPIONILOR

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -47KG 5 THEMATHEYU ABIYA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -47KG 5 PUGAZHENDHI AARATHI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -54KG 1 BOOMINATHAN SRIVARSHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -54KG 2 AL USWAH ASNA MUJAYANA INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -54KG 3 MAHMODI DONYA IRANI KARATE CLUB

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -54KG 3 SUMAN SANJANA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -54KG 5 PHYFER JANI SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        FEMALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -54KG 5 AQUINO KIAI DENNIELLE
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS

FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-50KG & -55KG) 1 LARASATI SANGGAM INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-50KG & -55KG) 2 LESLIE CANDICE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-50KG & -55KG) 3 POLIFRONIE ANDREEA IZABELA CSM JIUL PETROSANI

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-50KG & -55KG) 3 VLAD LETITIA MARIA ACSO VIITORUL PANTELIMON

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-50KG & -55KG) 5 NAGENDRAN KOGILAVANI DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-50KG & -55KG) 5 FABON RENEE MAE
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS

FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-61KG,-68KG & +68KG) 1 MALAUTA MIRUNA MIHAELA CSM JIUL PETROSANI

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-61KG,-68KG & +68KG) 2 WOLTERING ANNA-MARIE GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-61KG,-68KG & +68KG) 3 SANDRASEKARAN SANDREKA DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-61KG,-68KG & +68KG) 3 DJAPA SARA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-61KG,-68KG & +68KG) 5 DU PLESSIS LUMAYE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-61KG,-68KG & +68KG) 5 BRETT-POOLE TYRA-LEE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-61KG,-68KG & +68KG) 7 GROBLER SONJA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-61KG,-68KG & +68KG) 7 SABOVA DOMINIKA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 1 GABRIELA  LUCIA NEAGU CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 2 NURUL JULIANA BALQIS BT MOHD TAUFIK DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 3 EISENSCHMIDT NELE GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 3 SMARGIASSO OLIVIA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 



        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 5 HARPER JORDAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 5 HUANG YU-RU TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 7 NURUL FARISHA AMALIA BT   RIDZUAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 7 THAPA MAGAR SUMINA NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 9 MAHALE TEJASWINI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 9 PATIL DIVYA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD (-48KG & -53KG) 1 SÜSS MICHELLE GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD (-48KG & -53KG) 2 PINTO BEATRIZ LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD (-48KG & -53KG) 3 MATUSKOVA ADELA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD (-48KG & -53KG) 3 HUANG YU-RU TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD (-48KG & -53KG) 5 IORGA BIANCA ALEXANDRA CS RAPID BUCURESTI

FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD +59KG 1 ARUMUGAM SELVI DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD +59KG 2 KRÄMER ALINA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD +59KG 3 PANKRATOV ANGELIKA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -59KG 1 OSOUCHOVA NELA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -59KG 2 HÄUSELMANN NELE GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -59KG 3 WALTHER JASMIN GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -59KG 3 ANDREEA BIANCA GUNA C SPORTUL STUDENTESC

        FEMALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -59KG 5 CHAIRUNNISA RANI INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

FEMALE MASTER / GRANDMASTER KATA 45 YEARS & 55 YEARS ABOVE 1 MOSTERT CISNA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE MASTER / GRANDMASTER KATA 45 YEARS & 55 YEARS ABOVE 2 CHEKETRI PENNY NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE MASTER / GRANDMASTER KATA 45 YEARS & 55 YEARS ABOVE 3 SCHULTE MONIKA ÖSTERREICHISCHER KARATEBUND 

        FEMALE MASTER / GRANDMASTER KATA 45 YEARS & 55 YEARS ABOVE 3 MORIYAMA MASAKO NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE MASTER / GRANDMASTER KATA 45 YEARS & 55 YEARS ABOVE 5 DU PLESSIS ELIZABETH SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

FEMALE MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS 1.6M (BELOW & ABOVE) 1 CHEKETRI PENNY NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS 1.6M (BELOW & ABOVE) 2 MOSTERT CISNA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS 1.6M 3 MAARTINS CHRISTINA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 1 SABOVA DOMINIKA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 



        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 2 DREYER LAURA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 3 BOEDDINGHAUS LARA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 3 DEMKE AMILIE GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 5 SCHMIEDOVA MICHAELA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 5 LESLIE CANDICE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 9 THAPA MAGAR ALISHA NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 9 BRETT-POOLE TYRA-LEE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 11 DU PLESSIS LUMAYE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 11 FABON RENEE MAE
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS

FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 1 MISKOVA VERONIKA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 2 DEMKE AMILIE GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 3 TENTELLINI ELISA KARATE GOJU RYU ITALIA 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 3 MAYER LENA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 5 BOEDDINGHAUS LARA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 5 ALEXE DIANA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 9 SCHMIEDOVA MICHAELA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 9 OLTEANU LAVINIA NICOLETA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 11 SABOVA ANETA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 11 GABRIELA  LUCIA NEAGU CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 13 MOSS NADJA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 13 SABOVA DOMINIKA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 15 GONZALEZ ANDREA KARATE EMME

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 15 FELICI RACHELE KARATE GOJU RYU ITALIA

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 17 GURUNG ARATI NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 17 RAMAIAH VEERAPUTHIRASAMY REVATHI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 19
MOOTOOSAMY MARIE PASCALINE ANOUCHKA 

ONAELLE
ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 19 WAGH PAYAL ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 21 SUMIYA MAHMUD BANGLADESH GOJURYU KARATE ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 23 CHEUNG SHUN YIM HK SHATIN KARATE CLUB

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 23 FAHMIDA CHOWDHURY BANGLADESH GOJURYU KARATE ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 27 VERDOES TANIA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +68KG 1 MIREA ALEXANDRINA CS DINAMO BUCURESTI



        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +68 KG 2 WENTZEL EMMA-JAYNE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER 3
MOOTOOSAMY MARIE PASCALINE ANOUCHKA 

ONAELLE
ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER 3 GANESAN YASSENY DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER 5 ARGHONPAR NAZILA IRANI KARATE CLUB

FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -50KG 1 POP ALEXANDRA VIORICA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -50KG 2 VLAD LETITIA MARIA ACSO VIITORUL PANTELIMON

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -50KG 3 SILVA FRANCISCA LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -50KG 3 RAMAIAH VEERAPUTHIRASAMY REVATHI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -50KG 5 MUTHAMIL MARAN SRI KUGASHENI DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -55KG 1 SILVA TERESA LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -55KG 2 GNANASEKARAN DHARISHINI DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -55KG 3 HOLCZER STELLA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -55KG 3 POLIFRONIE ANDREEA IZABELA CSM JIUL PETROSANI

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -55KG 5 STEFANIA SANDU C SPORTUL STUDENTESC

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -55KG 5 ARUMUGAM VIKINESWARY DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -55KG 7 LESLIE CANDICE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -55KG 7 ROWE TAMZIN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -61KG 1 MALAUTA MIRUNA MIHAELA CSM JIUL PETROSANI

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -61KG 2 CARVALHO DA SILVA-PRIOR LUCIA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -61KG 3 GOJAK AMILA ÖSTERREICHISCHER KARATEBUND 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -61KG 3 VEITHOVA LUCIE CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -61KG 5 HARSHA NARAYANAMURTHY ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -61KG 5 WOLTERING ANNA-MARIE GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -68KG 1 SABOVA ANETA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -68KG 2 BACIU RALUCA ALEXANDRA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -68KG 3 SELVAMALAR RAMADAS DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -68KG 3 SCHMIEDOVA MICHAELA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -68KG 5 BOTTNER PAREDES ARLYN LIGA CHILENA KARATE GOJU RYU 

ALEXE DIANA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

FEMALE SENIOR TEAM KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 1



NEAGU GABRIELA LUCIA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

OLTEANU LAVINIA NICOLETA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        FEMALE SENIOR TEAM KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 2 CZECH REPUBLIC CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE SENIOR TEAM KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 3 RSA 3 SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

FEMALE TEAM KATA 10 - 13 YEARS 1 INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE TEAM KATA 10 - 13 YEARS 2 LITHISHA/CHIKITHA/DISHITA-INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        FEMALE TEAM KATA 10 - 13 YEARS 3 RSA 1 SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

FEMALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 1 MALAYSIA FEMALE TEAM KUMITE DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

BACIU RALUCA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

MIREA ALEXANDRINA CS DINAMO BUCURESTI

POP ALEXANDRA VIORICA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

SANDU STEFANIA C SPORTUL STUDENTESC

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 3 GERMANY FEMALE TEAM KUMITE SENIOR GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 3 RSA SENIOR FEMALES SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

MALAUTA MIRUNA CSM JIUL PETROSANI

POLIFRONIE ANDREEA IZABEL CSM JIUL PETROSANI

VLAD LETITIA MARIA ACSO VIITORUL PANTELIMON

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 5 CZECH KUMITE TEAM CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

FEMALE TEAM KUMITE CADET 14/15 YEARS 1 PT FEMALE KUMITE TEAM CADET LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

CONSTANTINESCU ALEXANDRA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

ILIE ALEXANDRA NICOLETA ACS ECHIPA CAMPIONILOR

ROMANO CARLA ISABELLA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

SPIRIDON ESTERA LIVIA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE CADET 14/15 YEARS 3 CZECH KUMITE TEAM CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE CADET 14/15 YEARS 3 RAKSHITA/PRAJNA/SRIVARSHA-INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

GUNA ANDREEA BIANCA CS SPORTUL STUDENTESC

IORGA BIANCA ALEXANDRA CS RAPID BUCURESTI

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE JUNIOR 16/17 YEARS 2 GERMANY FEMALE TEAM KUMITE JUNIOR GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE JUNIOR 16/17 YEARS 3 CZECH KUMITE TEAM CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 5

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE CADET 14/15 YEARS 2

1FEMALE TEAM KUMITE JUNIOR 16/17 YEARS

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 2

FEMALE SENIOR TEAM KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 1



FEMALE TEAM KUMITE KIDS 10/11 YEARS 1 RSA 10-11 FEMALES SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE KIDS 10/11 YEARS 2 LITISHA/CIKITHA/DISITA/NISITHA-INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

FEMALE TEAM KUMITE MINICADET 12/13 YEARS 1 PORTUGAL FEMALE TEAM KUMITE LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE MINICADET 12/13 YEARS 2 CZECH REPUBLIC CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE MINICADET 12/13 YEARS 3 RSA 12-13 FEMALES SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE TEAM KUMITE MINICADET 12/13 YEARS 3 INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 1 GONZALEZ ANDREA KARATE EMME 

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 2 DE JAGER DEBBIE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 3 FOURIE LAURA-ANNE NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 3 LASTUVKOVA IVANA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 9 HAN BEE-SHAN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 9 HOCKADAY LINA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 11 NGUYEN GIANG KARATE EMME 

FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS 1.6M (BELOW & ABOVE) 1 FOURIE LAURA-ANNE NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS 1.6M (BELOW & ABOVE) 2 DE JAGER DEBBIE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS 1.6M (BELOW & ABOVE) 3 HALL EMILY NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS 1.6M (BELOW & ABOVE) 3 MORRISON-HAGEN NICOLETTE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS 1.6M (BELOW & ABOVE) 5 HOCKADAY LINA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        FEMALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS 1.6M (BELOW & ABOVE) 5 VILJOEN MARELOUX SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 1 RITZ LILA KARATE EMME 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 2 VESUPOGU SURESH CHIKITHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 3 DOCIU MARIA AC CONTACT BUCURESTI

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 3 LOURENS CLARESE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 5 RUKKAS HEMANTH BABU LITHISHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 5 PRABHAKARAN DISHITA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 7 BOYS RACHEL REBECCA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 7 HSU HSIN-MIAO TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 9 NASH HAANIM SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 9 SALSABILA BELINA PUTRI INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 11 NAIDOO KESHNI SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 



        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 11 JAIN NISHTHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 13 BUTTERWORTH-FLORES MOANA NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 13 WANG YI-CHIEN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 15 HUANG CHUN-JEN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 15 MOERAT NURAH SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 1 AHAMAD HAZIQ DANIAL B. AHMAD ZULFI DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 2 ADAM ANAQI AFKAR B AHMAD FAISAL DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 3 SHAH AIMAN EGKF ENGLAND 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 3 DAVID CAMERON SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 5 ANAND RAJKUMAR KAMLESH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 5 THIART CONNER SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 7 PANDIAN GOKULAKRISHNAN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 7 HUDSON LUKE NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 9 MULLER THOMAS SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 11 BYRNE CONNOR NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 13 FORTUIN AIDEN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 10-11 YEARS OLD 15 VIVEKKANANTH SIVESH VIVEKKANANTH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD (-45KG & +45KG) 1 PRABHAKARAN DISHITA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD (-45KG & +45KG) 2 JAIN NISHTHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD (-45KG & +45KG) 3 SHAVINAA ALAGENTHIRAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD (-45KG & +45KG) 3 HUANG CHUN-JEN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD (-45KG & +45KG) 5 HAZEL ROSE DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD (-45KG & +45KG) 5 NIRANTHIRI NIRANTHIRI DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -37KG 1 HIDAYAT TYTIAN AULIA PUTRI INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -37KG 2 NASH HAANIM SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -37KG 3 VESUPOGU SURESH CHIKITHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -37KG 3 HALIMATUSSYADIYAH MEILIA INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -37KG 5 LOURENS CLARESE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -37KG 5 DEEPASHA NAIR DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -37KG 7 DOCIU MARIA AC CONTACT BUCURESTI

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -37KG 7 SARAVANAN VAISHALI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION



KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD +43KG 1 HARGREAVES CARTER NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD +43KG 2 DARSHAN RAVI DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD +43KG 3 HESSE OWEN-ROUX SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD +43KG 3 SIBIYA SETHU SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD +43KG 5 MARFIADI MUHAMAD QORI FURQON INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD +43KG 5 FERNANDEZ KYLE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD +43KG 7 SATISHWARAN THEVAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD +43KG 7 ANAND SIVARUTHRAN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -36KG 1 DEVESH KISHOR SURESH KUMAR DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -36KG 2 DAVID CAMERON SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -36KG 3 MULLER THOMAS SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -36KG 3 MCDOUGALL CHARLIE NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -36KG 5 SURESH SUNDARAMOORTHY ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -36KG 5 HUDSON LUKE NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -36KG 7 PUGAZHENDHI ABISHEG ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -36KG 7 BALASUBRAMANIAN HARESH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -43KG 1 ADAM ANAQI AFKAR B AHMAD FAISAL DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -43KG 2 SELVAKUMAR NAVEENKANTH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -43KG 3 MATALLA EDWIN JR SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -43KG 3 THIART CONNER SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -43KG 5 RAMESHKUMAR YASWANTH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -43KG 5 VIJAYAKUMAR LOGESH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        KIDS INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 10/11 YEARS OLD -43KG 7 MATHEN MATHEN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

MALE CADET / JUNIOR TEAM KATA 14/17 YEARS 1 CZECH REPUBLIC KATA TEAM CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MALE CADET / JUNIOR TEAM KATA 14/17 YEARS 2 RSA 5 SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 1 SUKAL VOJTECH CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 2 DE LANGE LOGAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 3 ALEKSIEV ALEKS ANTONOV GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 3 MUHAMMAD AFIQ AIMAN B. MOHD ASRUL DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 



        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 5 COETZEE DYLAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 5 CASLAVA BRUNO CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 7 DULANJANA W.M. DILMIKA ESHAN KAJ GOJU RYU SRI LANKA 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 7 RAMESHKUMAR YUVAN DHAYAKAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 9 REGNICOLI MATTIA KARATE GOJU RYU ITALIA 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 11 SCHAFFERS TEAGAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 13 RIJAL CHIRAYU NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 15 DANIEL TUSHAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 17 BUSTAMANTE TORRES DILLMAN LIGA CHILENA KARATE GOJU RYU 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 17
SUNDARAMURTHY KATHIRVELU YUKESH 

VEERAKEERTHI
ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 19 CHEN HENG-WEI TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 19 GHIMIRE NIRAJ NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 21 LIU HUNG-YEN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 21 BOYS DANIEL JESSE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 23 BAYZEED AHMED BANGLADESH GOJURYU KARATE ASSOCIATION

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KATA 14/15 YEARS OLD 23 KUMAR MOHAN KUMAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +70KG 1 GOULD DARTAGNAN NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +70KG 2 LIU HUNG-YEN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +70KG 3 COETZEE ZANE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +70KG 3 COETZEE RC SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +70KG 5 BURGERS RICHARDT SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD +70KG 5 HAIRIL AMIRUL ISKANDAR JANTAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -52KG 1 MARASABESSY MOCHAMAD ALWI INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -52KG 2 ESTIVEZ REX ORVEN
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS
        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -52KG 3 YAN KAI-RUI TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -52KG 3 JISSHAN JISSHAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -52KG 5 DANIEL TUSHAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -52KG 5 RIJAL CHIRAYU NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -52KG 7 GHIMIRE NIRAJ NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -52KG 7 SCHAFFERS TEAGAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -57KG 1 RAMESHKUMAR YUVAN DHAYAKAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION



        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -57KG 2 RAWID GOSHAN RAWID CHENDRAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -57KG 3 KAJENISWARAN SELVARAJAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -57KG 3 KUMAR THAASVIN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -57KG 5 JAI KABILAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -57KG 5 KUMAR MOHAN KUMAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -63KG 1 LEITE RICARDO JORGE LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -63KG 2 CANNONI MATTIA KARATE GOJU RYU ITALIA 

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -63KG 3 HOMANN BRYDON SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -63KG 3 DE LANGE LOGAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -63KG 5 KUBERAN KUBERAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -63KG 5 CHAKRABORTY SOUJATYA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -70KG 1 VALENTIN AILOAIE CS DINAMO BUCURESTI

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -70KG 2
SUNDARAMURTHY KATHIRVELU YUKESH 

VEERAKEERTHI
ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -70KG 3 BAYZEED AHMED BANGLADESH GOJURYU KARATE ASSOCIATION

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -70KG 3 BASSON IGNUS SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -70KG 5 ROBINSON RAYNHARD SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE CADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 14 & 15 YEARS OLD -70KG 5 FULLER-PETERSEN DAMIAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

MALE GRAND MASTER KATA 55 YEARS & ABOVE 1 FUNG WA KEUNG HK SHATIN KARATE CLUB

        MALE GRAND MASTER KATA 55 YEARS & ABOVE 2 NORDSTRAND CRAIG NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE GRAND MASTER KATA 55 YEARS & ABOVE 3 KATTAN ELIAS SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-75KG & -84KG) 1 HÖRMANN NIKLAS ÖSTERREICHISCHER KARATEBUND

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-75KG & -84KG) 2 RAMACHANDERAN MATHEVANAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-75KG & -84KG) 3 GOMES BRUNO LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-75KG & -84KG) 3 SLABU ANDREI GEORGE CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-75KG & -84KG) 5 TAMBORLANI MATTEO CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS (-75KG & -84KG) 5 ALHAFIDZ MUHAMMAD ZULFA INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -60KG 1 GUNASEKARAN AVINESWARAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -60KG 2 VILAR JONAS LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -60KG 3 VIJAYAKUMAR KUEGGEN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 



        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -60KG 3 VINCENT VERGARA ROI
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS
        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -60KG 5 GROBLER CHRIS-TIAAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -60KG 5 SAARVIN SELVARAJAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -60KG 7 KISHEN KUMAR DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -67KG 1 PREM ANAND AKASH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -67KG 2 SRIDHAR NARAYANAMURTHY ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -67KG 3 DHARANI RANJITH KUMAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -67KG 3 SUURYA SIVABALAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -67KG 5 MOHAMMAD EASA BANGLADESH GOJURYU KARATE ASSOCIATION

        MALE INDIVIDUAL KUMITE UNDER 21 18/19/20 YEARS -67KG 5 ROKA MAGAR HIKMAT NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 1 BERGER JONA GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 2 MASAR VIT CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 3 ANDREI GABRIEL NEDELCU CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 3 ROMANO STEFANO KARATE GOJU RYU ITALIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 5 PEREIRA BRUCE LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 5 MCLEROTH JAKE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 9 CHELLAKANNU GOKULNATH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 9 ASHOK KUMAR VISHAAL KARTHIKEYAN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 11 DEENADAYALAN ARAVINDHA BAABU ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 11 CHANG PO-CHUN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 13 TSAI TUNG-LIN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 13 VAN ROOYEN MINNAAR SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 15 GANESAN SRI HARI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16/17 YEARS OLD 15 FISK SAM NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -55KG 1 SIVAHMUHAN ILANGGO DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -55KG 2 NAQUIB SHAHAN SHAH DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -55KG 3 WANG FAN-JIE TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -55KG 3 THENESH KUMAR DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -55KG 5 DEENADAYALAN ARAVINDHA BAABU ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -55KG 5 GANESAN SRI HARI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -55KG 7 MASAR VIT CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 



MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -61KG 1 MIHALACHE MIHAI CS OTOPENI

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -61KG 2 RAHUL RAVI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -61KG 3 VAN ROOYEN MINNAAR SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -61KG 3 RAJ RODERICK DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -61KG 5 ANIRUTHIRAN GUNALAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -61KG 5 GOPINATH DHANUSH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -61KG 7 LAMA AABISKAR NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -68KG 1 VIJAYAKUMAR LOGEN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -68KG 2 SIVAHMUHAN ARUMUGAM DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -68KG 3 JANARDHAN THIAGU DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -68KG 3 SIMON JARRED SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -68KG 5 WASIL ALI TAI PAKISTAN 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 & 17 YEARS OLD -68KG 5 SHANMUGASUNDARAM ROHITH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 / 17 YEARS OLD (-76KG & +76KG) 1 ROMANO STEFANO KARATE GOJU RYU ITALIA 

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 / 17 YEARS OLD (-76KG & +76KG) 2 GONÇALVES RODRIGO LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 / 17 YEARS OLD (-76KG & +76KG) 3 KALIMUTHU PAVITHIRAN MUTHAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 / 17 YEARS OLD (-76KG & +76KG) 3 DUMITRU CONSTANTIN ALEXANDRU ACS ECHIPA CAMPIONILOR

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 / 17 YEARS OLD (-76KG & +76KG) 5 TUDOR ANDREI ALEXANDRU ACS ECHIPA CAMPIONILOR

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 / 17 YEARS OLD (-76KG & +76KG) 5 HALL KEEGAN NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 / 17 YEARS OLD (-76KG & +76KG) 7 VAN TONDER JASON SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 16 / 17 YEARS OLD (-76KG & +76KG) 7 BASSON HANTUS SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

MALE MASTER / GRAND MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS & + 55 YEARS 1 NYONI ALI EGKF ENGLAND

        MALE MASTER / GRAND MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS & + 55 YEARS 2 LEITE RICARDO LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MALE MASTER / GRAND MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS & + 55 YEARS 3 LUDICK RICO SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE MASTER / GRAND MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS & + 55 YEARS 3 DE BRUIN NICOLAAS SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE MASTER / GRAND MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS & + 55 YEARS 5 LUFF ERICH SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE MASTER / GRAND MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS & + 55 YEARS 5 RUSSO ANTONIO KARATE EMME

        MALE MASTER / GRAND MASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +45 YEARS & + 55 YEARS 7 ZAMBRANO MALDONADO MIRSON LIGA CHILENA KARATE GOJU RYU

MALE MASTER / GRANDMASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +55 YEARS 1 TAM TAK MING, EDWARD HK SHATIN KARATE CLUB



        MALE MASTER / GRANDMASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +55 YEARS 2 WIKRAMARATHNA W.A. UDENI KAJ GOJU RYU SRI LANKA

        MALE MASTER / GRANDMASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +55 YEARS 3 NORDSTRAND CRAIG NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE MASTER / GRANDMASTER INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +55 YEARS 3 VICTOR CLEMENT DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

MALE MASTER INDIVIDUAL KATA 45 YEARS & ABOVE 1 WONG LEUNG CHIN WONG YIN MING ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE MASTER INDIVIDUAL KATA 45 YEARS & ABOVE 2 LEITE RICARDO LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MALE MASTER INDIVIDUAL KATA 45 YEARS & ABOVE 3 DALVI GANESH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE MASTER INDIVIDUAL KATA 45 YEARS & ABOVE 3 ZAMBRANO MALDONADO MIRSON LIGA CHILENA KARATE GOJU RYU

MALE MASTERCLASS TEAM KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 1 RUKO 2 RUSSIAN UNION KARATE ORGANISATION

        MALE MASTERCLASS TEAM KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 2 MAURITIUS MASTERCLASS MALE TEAM KATA ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION

MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 1 WINTER DANIEL GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 2 SHIH KUAN-CHENG TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 3 DHARANI RANJITH KUMAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 3 VINCENT VERGARA ROI
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS
        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 5 TAMBORLANI MATTEO CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 9 TG HARISH KUMAR ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 9 PREM ANAND AKASH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 11 ROHITH VELMURUGAN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 11 SHIUM MING XU DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 13 HALL KEEGAN NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 13 DEENADAYALAN ARAVINDHA BAABU ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 15 THOMPSON FAGAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA UNDER 21 18 - 20 YEARS 15 HALL RILEY NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 1 GRIMM LUKAS GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 2 ABDUL RAHIM BIN SHAH ZULFAQQAR DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 3 TAMBORLANI MATTEO CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 3 GUTA ADRIAN RAZVAN CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 5 MASAR VIT CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 5 LIONELLO WILLIAM KARATE GOJU RYU ITALIA 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 7 WINTER DANIEL GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 7 MUHAMMAD KHAIRUL ALIMIE BIN KHAIRUL ANUAR DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 



        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 9 PAGE STEPHEN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 9 ROSSI GABRIELE KARATE GOJU RYU ITALIA 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 11 ANDREI GABRIEL NEDELCU CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 13 ZATKO TOMAS CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 15 HIRD GARETH SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 17 MURALIDHARAN MADHUSOODHANAN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 17 PRETORIUS JEAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 19 PAGE LOURENS SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 19 HALL RILEY NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 21 TIMALSINA SUMAN NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 21 HALL KEEGAN NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 23 DOWLUT MOHAMMAD REZA ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 23 ROHITH VELMURUGAN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 25 CUSHMAJEE CHRISHNANAND NAMDEWOO ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 25 HAFSAD ISLAM BANGLADESH GOJURYU KARATE ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 27 DHORAH MANRAJ ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION

MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +84KG 1 SYLA SYLEJMAN ÖSTERREICHISCHER KARATEBUND

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +84KG 2 GNANASEKARAN KATHISH DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +84KG 3 HERMAN TOMAS CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +84KG 3 HASHEMZADEH ALIREZA IRANI KARATE CLUB

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +84KG 5 THANGARAJ PREEYARAJ DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +84KG 5 CHELES CLAUDIU CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +84KG 7 POWELL ALEX EGKF ENGLAND

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER +84KG 7 PRETORIUS JEAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -60KG 1 GOGOLOSI BOGDAN CSU CRAIOVA

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -60KG 2 OLI KAMAL NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -60KG 3 BARTINCKI ATTILA CS KARATE DO BFKS

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -60KG 3 LAMBREA ANDREI CRISTIAN AC CONTACT BUCURESTI

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -60KG 5 BABU VIJAY ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -60KG 5 ROY RUPAM ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -60KG 7 CHEN WEI-LIN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -60KG 7 RANA HARISH CHANDRA NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 



MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -67KG 1 FILLIES ADEEB SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -67KG 2 SRIDHAR NARAYANAMURTHY ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -67KG 3 NYONI ALI EGKF ENGLAND 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -67KG 3 WILLIAMS KYLE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -67KG 5 AZMADI ANIQ DANISH DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -67KG 5 ROY BARUN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -67KG 7 WAIBA PHURSANG NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -75KG 1 IPATE IONUT CSM JIUL PETROSANI

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -75KG 2 SCHOPPEL MARTIN GOJU-RYU KARATEVEREIN SCHIFFERSTADT E.V.

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -75KG 3 VIDOVIC PHILIPP ÖSTERREICHISCHER KARATEBUND 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -75KG 3 NECULA IOAN CATALIN CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -75KG 5 TAMBORLANI MATTEO CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -75KG 5 MANALO ERIC
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS

MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -84KG 1 MOREIRA NUNO LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -84KG 2 VLAD IORGA CS RAPID

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -84KG 3 BUDUI CIPRIAN CONSTANTIN ACS ECHIPA CAMPIONILOR

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -84KG 3 STOIAN GABRIEL CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -84KG 5 PAGE STEPHEN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE SENIOR INDIVIDUAL KUMITE 18 YEARS & OVER -84KG 5 HÖRMANN NIKLAS ÖSTERREICHISCHER KARATEBUND 

MALE SENIOR TEAM KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 1 MALAYSIA TEAM KATA MALE DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE SENIOR TEAM KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 2 RSA 6 SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE SENIOR TEAM KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 3 CZECH REPUBLIC CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

GUTA ADRIAN RAZVAN CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

ALEXE DORIN CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

ANDREI GABRIEL NEDELCU CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

MALE TEAM KATA 10 - 13 YEARS 1 RSA 4 SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MALE TEAM KATA 10 - 13 YEARS 2 HITESH/JAYANTH/ABHIJEET-INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE TEAM KATA 10 - 13 YEARS 3 INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE TEAM KATA 10 - 13 YEARS 3 NEW ZEALAND KAITIAKI NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE SENIOR TEAM KATA 16 YEARS & ABOVE 3



BUDUI CIPRIAN CONSTANTIN ACS ECHIPA CAMPIONILOR

CHELES CLAUDIU CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

GOGOLOSI BOGDAN CSU CRAIOVA

PAUN IONUT ALEXANDRU CS OTOPENI

POPA PAUL FLORIAN CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

ROSU ROBERT FLORIN CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

VLAD IORGA CS RAPID

        MALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 2 MALAYSIA MALE TEAM KUMITE DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 3 CZECH REPUBLIC KUMITE TEAM CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM

        MALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 3 RSA SENIOR MALES SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 5 MALE TEAM KUMITE IRAN IRAN

        MALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 5 PT MALE KUMITE TEAM SENIOR LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

MALE TEAM KUMITE 8 - 11 YEARS 1 RSA 10-11 MALES SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE TEAM KUMITE 8 - 11 YEARS 2 INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE TEAM KUMITE 8 - 11 YEARS 3 SYED/VISHAL/AJAY-INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE TEAM KUMITE 8 - 11 YEARS 3 NEW ZEALAND VIPERS NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE TEAM KUMITE 8 - 11 YEARS 5 INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

MALE TEAM KUMITE CADET 14/15 YEARS 1 TEAM D.K. NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE TEAM KUMITE CADET 14/15 YEARS 2 CZECH REPUBLIC CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM

        MALE TEAM KUMITE CADET 14/15 YEARS 3 RSA 14-15 MALES SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

BALANICA ANDREI CSA STEAUA

DUMITRU CONSTANTIN ALEXANDRU ACS ECHIPA CAMPIONILOR

MIHALACHE MIHAI CS OTOPENI

TUDOR ANDREI ALEXANDRU ACS ECHIPA CAMPIONILOR

        MALE TEAM KUMITE JUNIOR 16/17 YEARS 2 NZ JUNIOR KUMITE NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE TEAM KUMITE JUNIOR 16/17 YEARS 3 RSA 16-17 MALES SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

MALE TEAM KUMITE MINICADET 12/13 YEARS 1 HITESH/JAYANTH/ABHIJEET-INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE TEAM KUMITE MINICADET 12/13 YEARS 2 RSA 12-13 MALES SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE TEAM KUMITE MINICADET 12/13 YEARS 3 INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

MALE TEAM KUMITE 18 YEARS & ABOVE 1

MALE TEAM KUMITE JUNIOR 16/17 YEARS 1



MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 1 SLÍŽIK MIROSLAV GOJU RYU SLOVAKIA

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 2 MADGWICK MARIUS SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 3 SADHASIVAM GOPI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 3 FILLARCA JR. RESTITUTO
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS
        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 5 SAFARKHANMOAZENI AHMAD IRANI KARATE CLUB

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 5 DHORAH MANRAJ ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 7 THULASI RAMALINGAM ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 9 PEREIRA FRANCISCO XAVIER LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 9 GONZALES RONALDO
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 11 KATTARI MURUGESAN JAGADISH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 11 SELVARAJ KUPPURAJ ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 13 VINGTASAMY JEAN-BRUNEAU RODNAY KEITH ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 13 NARAMBA KAVUNDER PANDIAN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 15 POTGIETER WILLEM SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KATA 35 YEARS & ABOVE 15 SELVAKUMAR THANDAVARAYAN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS (BELOW & ABOVE 1.7M) 1 MIHELIC RENE ÖSTERREICHISCHER KARATEBUND

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS (BELOW & ABOVE 1.7M) 2 SHAMSHIRI MOHAMMAD IRANI KARATE CLUB

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS (BELOW & ABOVE 1.7M) 3 VAVERKA LUBOMIR CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS (BELOW & ABOVE 1.7M) 3 DVORAK DAVID CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS (BELOW & ABOVE 1.7M) 5 TEIMOURNEZHAD MEHRGAN IRANI KARATE CLUB

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS (BELOW & ABOVE 1.7M) 5 ESFANDIARI ABBAS IRANI KARATE CLUB

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS (BELOW & ABOVE 1.7M) 7 POPA PAUL FLORIAN CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS (BELOW & ABOVE 1.7M) 7 SHAMSNATERI AKBAR IRANI KARATE CLUB

        MALE VETERAN INDIVIDUAL KUMITE +35 YEARS (BELOW & ABOVE 1.7M) 9 GONZALES RONALDO
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS

MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +48KG 1 WANG BLISS NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +48KG 2 SILVA SARA LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +48KG 3 OSOUCHOVA VANESSA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +48KG 3 SINUSHKINA SOFIA RUSSIAN UNION KARATE ORGANISATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +48KG 5 SOARES MARIA LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +48KG 5 KUPPURAJ ASHVITHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +48KG 7 JEGANNATHAN NISHANTHI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION



        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +48KG 7 CORBELLARI BIANCA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -42KG 1 HEMANATHAN MATHINI SRI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -42KG 2 SINGHA SUPRIYA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -42KG 3 KIRTE KIRTE DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -42KG 3 LUFF CARLA SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -42KG 5 MADHUSHA MADHUSHA DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -48KG 1 BERCARU DARIA MARIA ACS ECHIPA CAMPIONILOR

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -48KG 2 NOVAKOVA KATERINA CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -48KG 3 VAN DEN HEEVER JAMIE-LEE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -48KG 3 PINTO PETRA LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -48KG 5 DIVYA RAJU ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -48KG 5 CHEN YU-CHEN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -48KG 7 KAMI KARUNA NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE FEMALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -48KG 7 SANTHOSH KUMAR ANJUGAM JASHWINI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +50KG 1 DINESH NITHIANANTHAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +50KG 2 SUJIYANTO HILAL GILANG INDONESIA GOJU-RYU KARATE-DO FEDERATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +50KG 3 GOPINATH KAMESH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +50KG 3 HUDSON JACK NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +50KG 5 KOK WIEHAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD +50KG 5 VISAGIE JEAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU

MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -38KG 1 NATARAJAN JAYANTH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -38KG 2 ESTIVEZ CARL VINCENT
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS
        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -38KG 3 PILSU OCTAVIAN AC CONTACT BUCURESTI

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -38KG 3 SHEIKHOLESLAMI AMIRHOSSEIN IRANI KARATE CLUB

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -38KG 5 HAWORTH NICHOLAS NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -38KG 5 ADHIKARI DIPESH NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -38KG 7 LU KUAN-TING TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION

MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -44KG 1 THARU SANDESH KUMAR NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -44KG 2 VIJAYABASKAR RAVI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION



        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -44KG 3 LOKAIAH SENTHIL VARUN HARSHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -44KG 3 AMULRAJ VEERESHWARAN ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -44KG 5 GADA VYOM ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -44KG 5 LASTUVKA IGOR CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -44KG 7 CARMEL NAVIES JOSHUA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -50KG 1 TORTOLES REYNARD VHONNE
INTL. KARATEDO GOJU RYU RENMEI EL TIGRE 

PILIPINAS

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -50KG 2 DOOLEY MATTHEW SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -50KG 3 BUNGOLAY RAJKUMAR RAO NEERAJ RAO ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -50KG 3 NEELESH KISHOR SURESH KUMAR DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -50KG 5 VESUPOGU SURESH ABHIJEET ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -50KG 5 DHANARAJ SUBASH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADET INDIVIDUAL KUMITE MALE 12/13 YEARS OLD -50KG 7 MCCONNELL RISHI SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 1 SOARES MARIA LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 2 HEMANATHAN MATHINI SRI ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 3 BECKEN SUSANA LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA FEMALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 3 WANG BLISS NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 1 POHL FILIP CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 2 HARIZ HAZRIQ B. KAMARUL ZAMAN DRAGON GOJU-RYU MALAYSIA 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 3 KAYMAKANOV ALEX EGKF ENGLAND 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 3 SILVA MÁRCIO LIGA PORTUGUESA DE KARATE-DO GOJURYU

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 5 PILSU OCTAVIAN AC CONTACT BUCURESTI

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 5 LASTUVKA IGOR CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 9 JANSEN ADEN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 9 SU KUAN-JEN TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 17 VIVEKKANANTH HITESH VIVEKKANANTH ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 17 LOKAIAH SENTHIL VARUN HARSHA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 19 MCCONNELL RISHI SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 19 VISAGIE JEAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 21 CORBELLARI KYLE SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 21 ADHIKARI DIPESH NEPAL GOJU-RYU KARATE FEDERATION 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 23 BARNARDO AIDAN SOUTH AFRICA GOJU RYU 



        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 23 GADA VYOM ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 25 LU KUAN-TING TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 27 HAWORTH NICHOLAS NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

        MINICADETS INDIVIDUAL KATA MALE 12-13 YEARS OLD 27 LIANG CHEN-HE TAIWAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION 

ALEXE DORIN CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

GUTA ADRIAN RAZVAN CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

OLTEANU LAVINIA NICOLETA CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI

        MIX TEAM KATA SENIOR 16 YEARS & ABOVE 2 MAURITIUS SENIOR MIX TEAM KATA ALL MAURITIUS KARATE FEDERATION 

        MIX TEAM KATA SENIOR 16 YEARS & ABOVE 3 CZECH REPUBLIC KATA TEAM CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MIX TEAM KATA SENIOR 16 YEARS & ABOVE 3 CZECH REPUBLIC CZECH GOJU RYU KARATE TEAM 

        MIX TEAM KATA SENIOR 16 YEARS & ABOVE 5 INDIA ALL INDIA GOJU RYU KARATE DO ASSOCIATION

        MIX TEAM KATA SENIOR 16 YEARS & ABOVE 5 NZ SENIOR MIXED KATA NEW ZEALAND GOJU RYU KARATE FEDERATION

MIX TEAM KATA SENIOR 16 YEARS & ABOVE 1


